
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05C509 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2006
CONTRACT NO :007126 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 22 2006
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL2315
HWY :SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
CHEHALIS WESTERN TRAIL
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE
05C509

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY QUIGG BROS., INC.
1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934

PROJECT : EVERETT   WA  982011927 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281

COUNTY(S) :THURSTON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/18/2006
13:09

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0052(191)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 36.00 % 52.00 %

170,000.00 45,000.00 190,000.00 65,000.00125,000.00

15,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0.6700 ACRE 200.00 % 20,000.0000 300.00 %

10,050.00 6,700.00 13,400.00 10,050.00
5,000.0000
3,350.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION
L.S. -29.19 % -30.00 %

40,461.75 -16,678.25 40,000.00 -17,140.0057,140.00

GRADING

21.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

1239.0000 C.Y. 5.00 % 35.0000 75.00 %

26,019.00 1,239.00 43,365.00 18,585.00
20.0000

24,780.00

43.0000
5 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL

50.0000 C.Y. 43.33 % 20.0000 -33.33 %

2,150.00 650.00 1,000.00 -500.00
30.0000
1,500.00

13.0000
6 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL

9119.0000 TON 140.74 % 10.0000 85.19 %

118,547.00 69,304.40 91,190.00 41,947.40
5.4000

49,242.60

7.0000
7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION

4979.0000 C.Y. 133.33 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

34,853.00 19,916.00 9,958.00 -4,979.00
3.0000

14,937.00

DRAINAGE

40.0000
8 DITCH EXCAVATION

16.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 35.0000 75.00 %

640.00 320.00 560.00 240.00
20.0000
320.00

82.0000
9 QUARRY SPALLS

27.0000 TON 17.14 % 70.0000 0.00 %

2,214.00 324.00 1,890.00 0.00
70.0000
1,890.00
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DRAINAGE

31.0000
10 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.

280.0000 L.F. 72.22 % 20.0000 11.11 %

8,680.00 3,640.00 5,600.00 560.00
18.0000
5,040.00

STORM SEWER

3,600.0000
11 CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.

1.0000 EACH 20.00 % 3,000.0000 0.00 %

3,600.00 600.00 3,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000
3,000.00

46.0000
12 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

27.0000 L.F. 53.33 % 60.0000 100.00 %

1,242.00 432.00 1,620.00 810.00
30.0000
810.00

STRUCTURE

110.0000
13 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL

350.0000 C.Y. 120.00 % 35.0000 -30.00 %

38,500.00 21,000.00 12,250.00 -5,250.00
50.0000

17,500.00
14 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. -49.46 % -12.85 %

11,600.00 -11,350.00 20,000.00 -2,950.0022,950.00

1.0000
15 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE

33050.0000 LB. 0.00 % 1.0000 0.00 %

33,050.00 0.00 33,050.00 0.00
1.0000

33,050.00
16 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.001.00
17 SUPERSTRUCTURE - PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

L.S. -6.18 % 16.36 %

516,000.00 -34,000.00 640,000.00 90,000.00550,000.00

600.0000
18 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE

200.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 600.0000 0.00 %

120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00
600.0000

120,000.00
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STRUCTURE

32.0000
19 STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL

655.0000 S.F. 6.67 % 30.0000 0.00 %

20,960.00 1,310.00 19,650.00 0.00
30.0000

19,650.00

SURFACING

65.0000
20 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

28.0000 TON 142.54 % 50.0000 86.57 %

1,820.00 1,069.60 1,400.00 649.60
26.8000
750.40

40.0000
21 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE

284.0000 TON 48.42 % 50.0000 85.53 %

11,360.00 3,706.20 14,200.00 6,546.20
26.9500
7,653.80

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

120.0000
22 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22

305.0000 TON -20.00 % 120.0000 -20.00 %

36,600.00 -9,150.00 36,600.00 -9,150.00
150.0000
45,750.00

180.0000
23 COMMERCIAL HMA

15.0000 TON 38.46 % 120.0000 -7.69 %

2,700.00 750.00 1,800.00 -150.00
130.0000
1,950.00

0.6000
24 SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE

1675.0000 S.Y. -70.00 % 2.0000 0.00 %

1,005.00 -2,345.00 3,350.00 0.00
2.0000

3,350.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

50.0000
25 ESC LEAD

60.0000 DAY 1,566.67 % 100.0000 3,233.33 %

3,000.00 2,820.00 6,000.00 5,820.00
3.0000
180.00

2,200.0000
26 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.6700 ACRE 46.67 % 2,500.0000 66.67 %

1,474.00 469.00 1,675.00 670.00
1,500.0000
1,005.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

100.0000
27 INLET PROTECTION

12.0000 EACH 0.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
100.0000
1,200.00

8.5000
28 SILT FENCE

1305.0000 L.F. 70.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

11,092.50 4,567.50 7,830.00 1,305.00
5.0000

6,525.00
29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

35.0000
30 EXTRUDED CURB

34.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 15.0000 -40.00 %

1,190.00 340.00 510.00 -340.00
25.0000
850.00

250.0000
31 CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER

120.0000 L.F. 56.25 % 220.0000 37.50 %

30,000.00 10,800.00 26,400.00 7,200.00
160.0000
19,200.00

2,200.0000
32 CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER LIGHT STANDARD SECTION

1.0000 EACH -26.67 % 1,500.0000 -50.00 %

2,200.00 -800.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00
3,000.0000
3,000.00

14.0000
33 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

1425.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 15.0000 50.00 %

19,950.00 5,700.00 21,375.00 7,125.00
10.0000

14,250.00

15,000.0000
34 TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

2.0000 EACH 114.29 % 15,000.0000 114.29 %

30,000.00 16,000.00 30,000.00 16,000.00
7,000.0000
14,000.00

0.0100
35 OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

2000.0000 HR -99.98 % 51.0000 27.50 %

20.00 -79,980.00 102,000.00 22,000.00
40.0000

80,000.00
36 REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,700.00 3,700.003,700.00
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TRAFFIC

0.4000
37 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

27705.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 0.5000 400.00 %

11,082.00 8,311.50 13,852.50 11,082.00
0.1000

2,770.50

0.1500
38 PAINT LINE

9679.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 0.2000 -20.00 %

1,451.85 -967.90 1,935.80 -483.95
0.2500

2,419.75

0.6000
39 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE

13945.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 0.7000 40.00 %

8,367.00 1,394.50 9,761.50 2,789.00
0.5000

6,972.50

2.5000
40 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

1675.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 2.5000 66.67 %

4,187.50 1,675.00 4,187.50 1,675.00
1.5000

2,512.50

1.6000
41 PROFILED PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE

1194.0000 L.F. -50.77 % 2.0000 -38.46 %

1,910.40 -1,970.10 2,388.00 -1,492.50
3.2500

3,880.50

5.0000
42 PAINTED STOP LINE

24.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 %

120.00 -120.00 120.00 -120.00
10.0000
240.00

100.0000
43 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

2.0000 EACH -33.33 % 150.0000 0.00 %

200.00 -100.00 300.00 0.00
150.0000
300.00

52.0000
44 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER

8.0000 EACH 4.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

416.00 16.00 400.00 0.00
50.0000
400.00

340.0000
45 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1

2.0000 HUND 70.00 % 350.0000 75.00 %

680.00 280.00 700.00 300.00
200.0000
400.00

420.0000
46 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

2.0000 HUND 40.00 % 400.0000 33.33 %

840.00 240.00 800.00 200.00
300.0000
600.00

47 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MEDIAN LIGHTING
L.S. 100.00 % 200.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.005,000.00
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TRAFFIC
48 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM RELOCATE

L.S. 37.93 % 106.90 %

8,000.00 2,200.00 12,000.00 6,200.005,800.00

5.0000
49 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

4000.0000 HR 25.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 %

20,000.00 4,000.00 12,000.00 -4,000.00
4.0000

16,000.00

11,000.0000
50 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

3.0000 EACH 161.90 % 10,000.0000 138.10 %

33,000.00 20,400.00 30,000.00 17,400.00
4,200.0000
12,600.00

1.0000
51 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

3000.0000 HR -83.33 % 3.0000 -50.00 %

3,000.00 -15,000.00 9,000.00 -9,000.00
6.0000

18,000.00
52 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 38.97 % -19.20 %

43,000.00 12,059.00 25,000.00 -5,941.0030,941.00

55.0000
53 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

64.0000 HR 37.50 % 40.0000 0.00 %

3,520.00 960.00 2,560.00 0.00
40.0000
2,560.00

55.0000
54 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

640.0000 HR 37.50 % 40.0000 0.00 %

35,200.00 9,600.00 25,600.00 0.00
40.0000

25,600.00
55 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -4.51 % -56.60 %

55,000.00 -2,600.00 25,000.00 -32,600.0057,600.00

20.0000
56 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

725.7500 S.F. 25.00 % 12.0000 -25.00 %

14,515.00 2,903.00 8,709.00 -2,903.00
16.0000

11,612.00

OTHER ITEMS

50.0000
57 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL

19.0000 C.Y. 194.12 % 20.0000 17.65 %

950.00 627.00 380.00 57.00
17.0000
323.00
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58 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. 3.33 % 0.00 %

15,500.00 500.00 15,000.00 0.0015,000.00
59 ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. 40.00 % 50.00 %

14,000.00 4,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.0010,000.00

830.0000
60 BOLLARD TYPE 1

2.0000 EACH 3.75 % 1,500.0000 87.50 %

1,660.00 60.00 3,000.00 1,400.00
800.0000
1,600.00

31.0000
61 CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4

100.0000 L.F. 106.67 % 15.0000 0.00 %

3,100.00 1,600.00 1,500.00 0.00
15.0000
1,500.00

13.0000
62 CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 6

1043.0000 L.F. 30.00 % 13.0000 30.00 %

13,559.00 3,129.00 13,559.00 3,129.00
10.0000

10,430.00

5.0000
63  HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

400.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 2,400.00 400.00
5.0000

2,000.00
64 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
65 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP

L.S. 400.00 % 200.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.001,000.00
66 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
67 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-6.00 -6.00-6.00
68 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 300.00 % 100.00 %

2,000.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 500.00500.00
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OTHER ITEMS

500.0000
69 MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1

1.0000 EACH 100.00 % 500.0000 100.00 %

500.00 250.00 500.00 250.00
250.0000
250.00

2,000.0000
70 GRATE INLET TYPE 1

1.0000 EACH -20.00 % 3,000.0000 20.00 %

2,000.00 -500.00 3,000.00 500.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

71 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. 136.00 % 131.37 %

5,100.00 2,939.00 5,000.00 2,839.002,161.00

15.0000
72 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

252.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

3,780.00 -1,260.00 5,040.00 0.00
20.0000
5,040.00

5.0000
73 TRAINING

400.0000 HR 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
5.0000

2,000.00

31.0000
74 GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL

2693.0000 S.F. 3.33 % 55.0000 83.33 %

83,483.00 2,693.00 148,115.00 67,325.00
30.0000

80,790.00
75 CURE BOX

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$1,737,000.00 8.10% $1,935,881.30 20.48%$1,606,826.55CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,737,000.00 $1,935,881.30BASE TOTAL 8.10% 20.48%$1,606,826.55


